

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-6395 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:9/21/2023In control:City Commission

On agenda: 9/26/2023 Final action: Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission directing City staff to work with Commissioner Fernandez to

formulate a Special Capital Improvement Plan to include, but not limited to addressing Alhambra Water Tower Restoration, City Hall Window Replacement, Sidewalk Repairs, Biltmore Way Streetscape Tree Canopy, and the creation of a pickleball facility at Parking Garage 4.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Fernandez) (Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

**Sponsors:** Commissioner Fernandez, Commissioner Menendez

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Commission Cover 09.26.23 Resolution re Special Capital Improvement Plan, 2. CAF - Resolution

Directing Staff to Create Capital Improvement Plan, 3. Speaker Cards F-17

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2023	1	City Commission	Deferred	

A Resolution of the City Commission directing City staff to work with Commissioner Fernandez to formulate a Special Capital Improvement Plan to include, but not limited to addressing Alhambra Water Tower Restoration, City Hall Window Replacement, Sidewalk Repairs, Biltmore Way Streetscape Tree Canopy, and the creation of a pickleball facility at Parking Garage 4.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Fernandez) (Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]